(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $21 million. 
Other $6 million. 
Total $27 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One-hundred and seven (107) TOW 2A, 

Radio Frequency (RF) Missiles (BGM–71–4B– 
RF). 

Seventy-seven (77) TOW 2B Aero, RF Mis-
siles (BGM–71F–Series). 

Thirty-seven (37) TOW Bunker Buster (BB), 
RF Missiles (BGM–71–Fl–RF). 

Non-MDE: 
This request also includes the following

[...]

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Bahrain—TOW 2ARF Missile (BGM–71–4B– 

RF), TOW 2B RF Missiles (BGM–71F–Se-
ries). TOW BB RF Missiles (BGM–71–F1 RF) 
The Government of Bahrain has requested: 
Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One-hundred and seven (107) TOW 2A, 

Radio Frequency (RF) Missiles (BGM–71–4B– 
RF). 

Seventy-seven (77) TOW 2B Aero, RF Mis-
siles (BGM–71F–Series). 

Thirty-seven (37) TOW Bunker Buster (BB), 
RF Missiles (BGM–71–Fl–RF). 

Non-MDE: 
The request also includes the following